TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trelleborg Sealing Solutions US, Inc.		05/30/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Germany GmbH	
Street Address:	Handwerkstrasse 5-7	
City:	Stuttgart	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	70565	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0813465	HATSEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)703-8200 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-668-8042

dhaarz@hdp.com,dcdocketing@hdp.com Email:

Correspondent Name: David R Haarz

11730 Plaza America Dr Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8394S-200026/US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0850**

900109208

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R Haarz	
Signature:	/david r haarz/	
Date:	06/18/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0851

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trelleborg Sealing Solutions US, Inc., a Delaware corporation

("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following mark and federal trademark registration and

has adopted and used the mark shown in such registration:

United States Registration No. 813,465 for the mark HATSEAL issued

August 23, 1966

WHEREAS, Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Germany GmbH, a German

corporation, having a principal place of business at Handwerkstrasse 5-7, 70565

Stuttgart, Germany ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said mark

and registration.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said

mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby,

and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of

said mark or injury to the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for and

recover the same in the ASSIGNEE's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the $\frac{30^{4}}{2}$

day of <u>MA</u>, 2008.

RECORDED: 06/18/2008

Trelleborg Sealing Solutions US, Inc.

Name: ADAM A Blownwiter Title: Sever

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0852